Final 1 2 3 4 T
North Carolina (5-3) 3 3 3 21 30
Duke (6-2) 10 10 3 10 33

Scoring Summary

1st Quarter

UNC FG Casey Barth kicked a 30-yard field goal 11:00

9 PLAYS, 60 YARDS, TOP 4:00 UNC 3-0

DUKE TD Anthony Boone rushed up the middle for 2 yard gain (Ross Martin made PAT) 6:59
8 PLAYS, 73 YARDS, TOP 4:01 DUKE 7-3

DUKE FG Ross Martin kicked a 28-yard field goal 2:02

9 PLAYS, 52 YARDS, TOP 3:38 DUKE 10-3

2nd Quarter

DUKE FG Ross Martin kicked a 30-yard field goal 14:12

8 PLAYS, 30 YARDS, TOP 1:33 DUKE 13-3 (RESULT FROM FUM REC)

UNC FG Casey Barth kicked a 23-yard field goal 11:20

9 PLAYS, 80 YARDS, TOP 2:52 DUKE 13-6

DUKE TD Jela Duncan rushed to the left for 2 yard gain (Ross Martin made PAT) 4:10
8 PLAYS, 44 YARDS, TOP 2:54 DUKE 20-6 (RESULT FROM 18YD PUNT RET)

3rd Quarter

UNC FG Casey Barth kicked a 28-yard field goal 8:19

14 PLAYS, 48 YARDS, TOP 4:56 DUKE 20-9 (RESULT SHORT FIELD AFTER PUNT)

DUKE FG Ross Martin kicked a 20-yard field goal 4:28

12 PLAYS, 72 YARDS, TOP 3:57 DUKE 23-9

4th Quarter

UNC TD Giovani Bernard rushed up the middle for 1 yard gain (Casey Barth made PAT) 13:14
7 PLAYS, 47 YARDS, TOP 1:42 DUKE 23-16 RESULT SHORT FIELD AFTER PUNT)

DUKE FG Ross Martin kicked a 43-yard field goal 9:15

8 PAYS, 41 YARDS, TOP 3:59 DUKE 26-16

UNC TD Bryn Renner passed to Sean Tapley down the middle for 5 yard gain

(Casey Barth made PAT) 6:28

10 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 2:47 DUKE 26-23

UNC TD Erik Highsmith fumbled. Giovani Bernard recovered fumble and returned for 4 yards
(Casey Barth made PAT) 3:12

5 PLAYS, 91 YARDS, TOP 1:41 UNC 30-26

DUKE TD Sean Renfree passed to Jamison Crowder down the middle for 5 yard gain
(Ross Martin made PAT) 0:19

14 PLAYS, 87 YARDS,T OP 2:53 DUKE 33-30

Team Stats

UNC DUKE
First Downs 22 28
Plays-Net Yards 71-414 89-510
Rushes-Yds 38-177 53-234
Passing Yds 237 276
Passes 20-33-0 23-36-1
Punts 4-180 2-87
Fumbles-Lost 3-2 0-0
Penalties-Yds 2-20 8-79
SACKS 1-7 1-9
Time of Poss. 26:21 33:39

Individual Stats

RUSHING

UNC: Giovani Bernard 24-143, A.J. Blue 2-11, Romar Morris 2-9, Tommy Hibbard 1-8, Bryn Renner 8-5,
Marquise Williams 1-1

DUKE: Josh Snead 15-99, Jela Duncan 22-74, Juwan Thompson 11-64, Anthony Boone 1-2, Walt Canty 1-0,
Team 1--1, Sean Renfree 2--4

PASSING

UNC: Bryn Renner 19-32-198-0, Marquise Williams 1-1-39-0

DUKE: Sean Renfree 23-36-276-1

RECEIVING

UNC: Giovani Bernard 5-68, Eric Ebron 5-67, Erik Highsmith 4-66, Sean Tapley 2-16,

Quinshad Davis 2-7, A.J. Blue 1-7, Romar Morris 1-0, Bryn Renner 0-12, Team 0--6

DUKE: Conner Vernon 6-124, Jamison Crowder 5-41, Desmond Scott 3-38, Issac Blakeney 3-29,

Jela Duncan 3-12, Juwan Thompson 2-12, David Reeves 1-20
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Team
North Carolina
Duke
North Carolina
Duke
North Carolina
Duke
North Carolina
Duke
North Carolina
Duke
North Carolina
Duke
Duke
North Carolina
Duke
North Carolina
Duke
North Carolina
Duke
North Carolina
Duke
North Carolina
Duke
North Carolina
Duke

Start
Poss
KO
KO
KO
PUNT
KO
FUMB
KO
KO
INT
PUNT
KO
PUNT
KO
PUNT
KO
KO
PUNT
DOWNS
KO
KO
KO
PUNT
KO
KO
FUMB

Clock
15:00
10:54
6:59
5:40
1:57
1:39
14:07
11:13
7:47
6:49
4:25
0:50
14:53
13:15
8:38
4:20
2:21
14:56
13:09
9:22
6:22
4:53
3:06
0:11
0:00

Ball On
27
32
25
37
26

opp 43
14
26
7

opp 44
25
15
7
41
25
22
26

opp 47
24
25
35
9
13
27

opp 35

End
Poss
FG
D
PUNT
FG
FUMB
FG
FG
INT
PUNT
TD
PUNT
HALF
PUNT
FG
FG
PUNT
DOWNS
TD
FG
TD
PUNT
TD
TD
FUMB
HALF

Clock
11:00
6:59
5:40
2:02
1:39
14:12
11:20
7:47
6:49
4:25
0:50
0:00
13:15
8:38
4:28
2:21
14:56
13:14
9:22
6:28
4:53
3:12
0:13
0:00
0:00

Ball On
opp 13

24
opp 11
43
opp 13
opp 6
opp 26
8

44
14
22
opp 11
opp 3
28
48

opp 25

41

35
opp 35

PL YDS TOP

10 60 4:00
8 68 3:55
3 -1 1:19
9 52 3:38
1 17 0:18
8 30 2:27
9 80 2:47
9 48 3:26
3 1 0:58
8 44 2:24
7 19 3:35
2 -1 0:50
6 15 1:38
14 48 4:37
12 72 4:10
3 6 1:59
6 22 2:25
7 47 1:42
8 51 3:47
10 75 2:54
3 6 1:29
5 91 1:41
14 87 2:53
2 8 0:11
0 0 0:00



