```
Final 1 2 3 4 T
North Carolina (5-3) 3 3 21 30
Duke (6-2) 10 10 3 10 33
```

### Scoring Summary

-----

```
1st Quarter
UNC FG Casey Barth kicked a 30-yard field goal 11:00
9 PLAYS, 60 YARDS, TOP 4:00 UNC 3-0
DUKE TD Anthony Boone rushed up the middle for 2 yard gain (Ross Martin made PAT) 6:59
8 PLAYS, 73 YARDS, TOP 4:01 DUKE 7-3
DUKE FG Ross Martin kicked a 28-yard field goal 2:02
9 PLAYS, 52 YARDS, TOP 3:38 DUKE 10-3
2nd Quarter
DUKE FG Ross Martin kicked a 30-yard field goal 14:12
8 PLAYS, 30 YARDS, TOP 1:33 DUKE 13-3 (RESULT FROM FUM REC)
UNC FG Casey Barth kicked a 23-yard field goal 11:20
9 PLAYS, 80 YARDS, TOP 2:52 DUKE 13-6
DUKE TD Jela Duncan rushed to the left for 2 yard gain (Ross Martin made PAT) 4:10
8 PLAYS, 44 YARDS, TOP 2:54 DUKE 20-6 (RESULT FROM 18YD PUNT RET)
3rd Quarter
UNC FG Casey Barth kicked a 28-yard field goal 8:19
14 PLAYS, 48 YARDS, TOP 4:56 DUKE 20-9 (RESULT SHORT FIELD AFTER PUNT)
DUKE FG Ross Martin kicked a 20-yard field goal 4:28
12 PLAYS, 72 YARDS, TOP 3:57 DUKE 23-9
4th Quarter
UNC TD Giovani Bernard rushed up the middle for 1 yard gain (Casey Barth made PAT) 13:14
7 PLAYS, 47 YARDS, TOP 1:42 DUKE 23-16 RESULT SHORT FIELD AFTER PUNT)
DUKE FG Ross Martin kicked a 43-yard field goal 9:15
8 PAYS, 41 YARDS, TOP 3:59 DUKE 26-16
UNC TD Bryn Renner passed to Sean Tapley down the middle for 5 yard gain
(Casey Barth made PAT) 6:28
10 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 2:47 DUKE 26-23
UNC TD Erik Highsmith fumbled. Giovani Bernard recovered fumble and returned for 4 yards
(Casey Barth made PAT) 3:12
5 PLAYS, 91 YARDS, TOP 1:41
                            UNC 30-26
DUKE TD Sean Renfree passed to Jamison Crowder down the middle for 5 yard gain
(Ross Martin made PAT) 0:19
14 PLAYS, 87 YARDS, T OP 2:53 DUKE 33-30
```

## Team Stats

	UNC	DUKE			
First Downs	22	28			
Plays-Net Yards	71-414	89-510			
Rushes-Yds	38-177	53-234			
Passing Yds	237	276			
Passes	20-33-0	23-36-1			
Punts	4-180	2-87			
Fumbles-Lost	3-2	0-0			
Penalties-Yds	2-20	8-79			
SACKS	1-7	1-9			
Time of Poss.	26:21	33:39			

## **Individual Stats**

#### RUSHING

UNC: Giovani Bernard 24-143, A.J. Blue 2-11, Romar Morris 2-9, Tommy Hibbard 1-8, Bryn Renner 8-5, Marquise Williams 1-1

DUKE: Josh Snead 15-99, Jela Duncan 22-74, Juwan Thompson 11-64, Anthony Boone 1-2, Walt Canty 1-0, Team 1-1, Sean Renfree 2-4

#### PASSING

UNC: Bryn Renner 19-32-198-0, Marquise Williams 1-1-39-0

DUKE: Sean Renfree 23-36-276-1

### RECEIVING

UNC: Giovani Bernard 5-68, Eric Ebron 5-67, Erik Highsmith 4-66, Sean Tapley 2-16, Quinshad Davis 2-7, A.J. Blue 1-7, Romar Morris 1-0, Bryn Renner 0-12, Team 0--6 DUKE: Conner Vernon 6-124, Jamison Crowder 5-41, Desmond Scott 3-38, Issac Blakeney 3-29, Jela Duncan 3-12, Juwan Thompson 2-12, David Reeves 1-20

# \*Drive Chart Below

Drive			Start			End					
#	Q	Team	Poss	Clock	<b>Ball On</b>	Poss	Clock	<b>Ball On</b>	PL	YDS	TOP
1	1	North Carolina	КО	15:00	27	FG	11:00	opp 13	10	60	4:00
2	1	Duke	KO	10:54	32	TD	6:59		8	68	3:55
3	1	North Carolina	КО	6:59	25	PUNT	5:40	24	3	-1	1:19
4	1	Duke	PUNT	5:40	37	FG	2:02	opp 11	9	52	3:38
5	1	North Carolina	КО	1:57	26	FUMB	1:39	43	1	17	0:18
6	1	Duke	FUMB	1:39	opp 43	FG	14:12	opp 13	8	30	2:27
7	2	North Carolina	КО	14:07	14	FG	11:20	opp 6	9	80	2:47
8	2	Duke	KO	11:13	26	INT	7:47	opp 26	9	48	3:26
9	2	North Carolina	INT	7:47	7	PUNT	6:49	8	3	1	0:58
10	2	Duke	PUNT	6:49	opp 44	TD	4:25		8	44	2:24
11	2	North Carolina	КО	4:25	25	PUNT	0:50	44	7	19	3:35
12	2	Duke	PUNT	0:50	15	HALF	0:00	14	2	-1	0:50
13	3	Duke	KO	14:53	7	PUNT	13:15	22	6	15	1:38
14	3	North Carolina	PUNT	13:15	41	FG	8:38	opp 11	14	48	4:37
15	3	Duke	KO	8:38	25	FG	4:28	opp 3	12	72	4:10
16	3	North Carolina	КО	4:20	22	PUNT	2:21	28	3	6	1:59
17	3	Duke	PUNT	2:21	26	DOWNS	14:56	48	6	22	2:25
18	4	North Carolina	DOWNS	14:56	opp 47	TD	13:14		7	47	1:42
19	4	Duke	KO	13:09	24	FG	9:22	opp 25	8	51	3:47
20	4	North Carolina	КО	9:22	25	TD	6:28		10	75	2:54
21	4	Duke	KO	6:22	35	PUNT	4:53	41	3	6	1:29
22	4	North Carolina	PUNT	4:53	9	TD	3:12		5	91	1:41
23	4	Duke	KO	3:06	13	TD	0:13		14	87	2:53
24	4	North Carolina	КО	0:11	27	FUMB	0:00	35	2	8	0:11
25	4	Duke	FUMB	0:00	opp 35	HALF	0:00	opp 35	0	0	0:00